

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 147 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 147 of 2025

=====

RAKESHBHAI ARVINDLAL SONI & ORS.

Versus

CHATURIBEN D/O SAVJIBHAI DHANABHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3,9

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3,9

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No.

1,10.1,2.1,2.2,3.1,3.2,3.3,4,5.1,5.2,6,7,8,9.1,9.2,9.3,9.4,9.5

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 11

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 27/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 06th May, 2025. Interim relief, if any, granted
earlier is extended till the next date.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai